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«Atmospheric perturbations» are the low pressure arenas where air masses with differents physical constitution encounter. 
Cold polar air, dry and heavy, versus warm tropical air, moist and light, create fronts around surfaces where they meet.

Chronology

- Atmospheric perturbation -
The «fronts»

(Blue level)

 Cold air moves quickly. It 
easily pushes-up the warm air 
in altitude when it moves. The 
cumulonimbus (Cb) is the cloud 
often linked to cold front.

The cold front which catches up 
the warm air pushes this one up 
in altitude. If cool air ahead is joi-
ned by the rear cold air, the front 
is then said occluded. This is the 
first stage prior coming back to a 
calm situation and clearest sky.

An image talking by itself. Here is a stormy 
front. A cumulonimbus heading from the sea 
to the land. It just finds a support on a colder 
and denser air. 

Occlusion : the warm part of perturbation is no more in contact with ground
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Cold front

Warm front Occluded front

  The clearing sky is cha-
racterised by the come 
back of average atmos-
pheric pressure values, 
sun, fresh and instable 
air favorising thermal lifts. 
It’s confirmed by nume-
rous cumulus.

 Warm moist air slowly rises 
over colder air. The moisture, 
when rising and encountering 
colder air, condensate producing 
number of clouds to any levels.

1

1

2

2

3

3

4-Fronts 2021.indd   14-Fronts 2021.indd   1 07/12/2020   09:23:1807/12/2020   09:23:18


